	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket No. H1675					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): Luigi Capodiece	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
anaga ompodiood	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes					
Nature of conveyance;						
✓ Assignment						
	Street Address: One AMD Place					
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name					
Other	P.O. Box 3453					
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94088-3453					
Execution Date: 06/02/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	r.					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/887,640						
At I dient Application No.(a)	D. I dielit (NO.(8)					
Additio	nal numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No					
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Kenneth W. Fafrak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00					
Name:						
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	The state of the state of the state of					
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar						
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue						
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988					
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
	Va. b					
	N L K					
Kenneth W. Fafrak	July 23, 2004					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 AMD Docket No. H1675

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Luigi Capodieci, 315 Van Ness Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

CHROMELESS MASK FOR CONTACT HOLES

Page 1 of 3

AMD Docket No. H1675

said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

Signed:

Date:

6-2- 2004

Luigi Capódiec

PATENT REEL: 014893 FRAME: 0029 AMD Docket No. H1675

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of <u>Calif</u>	ornia				
County of <u>Sart</u>	ta Clara	· ^ 2		DOZOS	
on <u>June 2, 2</u>	<u>OOH</u> before me, <u>WiN</u>	JONA C. Or	PANGE,	Notany Public	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	Pand Title of Officer (e.g., "Jarle Doe	, Notary Public")	
		y			

Page 3 of 3

WINONA C. ORANGE Commission # 1296145 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

personally known to me - OR - A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (efshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT